506812659 08/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6859478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
RYOJI KAMIYAMA					
MASAMITSU ITO				11/09/2020	
TOSHIHIKO HORIE				11/11/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	WACON	I CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2-510-1	, TOYONODAI			
City:	KAZO-S	;HI			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	349-114	.8			
Application Number:		29755544			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		206)224-0779			
		the e-mail address first; if that i			
$u_{SUUU} \land u_{A} \cup u_{UUUUUEU}$	i Drovided				
Phone:	•	; if that is unsuccessful,́ it will b 206)682-8100			
•	(; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	(; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 206)682-8100			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) e : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:) e: [(; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH I 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) e: [(; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:) ;: (;	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH I 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101- 4002-D194US	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101- 4002-D194US CORENE LANMAN	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET INAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101- 4002-D194US CORENE LANMAN /Corene Lanman/	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	•: (•: [•: [•:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101- 4002-D194US CORENE LANMAN /Corene Lanman/ 08/11/2021	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	Aail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	NUMBER: R: Assignmen Assignmen	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOH 201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 360 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101- 4002-D194US CORENE LANMAN /Corene Lanman/ 08/11/2021	e sent via US I NSON KINDNE 10	lail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ryoji Kamiyama**, **Masamitsu Ito**, and **Toshihiko Horie**, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled CARTRIDGE FOR AN ELECTRONIC PEN, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>29/755544</u>, filed October 21, 2020) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, **Wacom Co., Ltd.**, a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 2-510-1, Toyonodai, Kazo-shi, Saitama 349-1148, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at		_ (city),	Japan	(country),
this 9th day of November	_, 2020.		1	•

si kamiyana

Ryoji Kamiyama

Witnessed By:		
	-	

November 9, 2020 Date:

Signature

Tatsuya Miyamoto

Printed Name

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057147 FRAME: 0863

Attorney Docket No. WCOL172976 2019LD14US1

Executed at <u>Kaze</u> (city), <u>Japan</u> (country), this <u>9th</u> day of <u>Nevember</u>, 2020.

伊藤雅克 Masamitsu Ito

Witnessed By:

Date: November 9, 2020

ΞM

Signature

Tatsuya Miyamoto

Printed Name

woodatasensebootx

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057147 FRAME: 0864

Attorney Docket No. WCOL172976 2019LD14US1

Executed at <u>Kazo</u> (city), <u>Japan</u> (country), this <u>11th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2020.

Toshihiko Horie

Witnessed By:

November 11, 2020 Date:

Signature

Tatsuya Miyamoto

ΤM

Printed Name

MDB:blb

WCOL\72976127.DOCX

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057147 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 08/11/2021